
DUC (0-8) -vs- CUI (5-5)
3/28/2026 at Unknown ()

 
 

 
 
DUC Goals: Calvin Welsh (3); Mateo Polanco (2); Cole Soper (1); Will Elfline (1) 
Assists:
 
CUI Goals: Matt Carresi (8); Brody Wallace (4); Nolan Taylor (3); Jack Tanner (3); Max Texter (1); Jeremy Barnes (1); Jett Elliott (1); Parker
Teel (1); Ryan Tabor (1); Eli Nelson (1); Justin Yoon (1); Sean McCarty (1); Wyatt Klecker (1) 
Assists: Matt Carresi (6); Jeremy Barnes (3); Max Texter (2); Brody Wallace (2); Reece Lapham (1); Noah Pillow (1); Cade Poe (1); Justin
Yoon (1); Damian Nunes (1); Jake Soliday (1); Dawson Loudermilk (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Jett Elliott 1st/08:54; Lucas Schettini 1st/07:05; Mateo Polanco 1st/05:23; Tristan Lawrence 2nd/09:36; Jeremy Barnes
3rd/14:57; Mateo Polanco 3rd/14:57; Tieler Jones 3rd/08:40; Mateo Polanco 3rd/05:46; Nolan Ledwith 3rd/04:23; Nolan Ledwith 3rd/00:15;
Wyatt Holtman 4th/14:30; Damian Nunes 4th/13:37; Cole Soper 4th/10:26; Parker Teel 4th/08:48; Ethan Sheklow 4th/08:48; Giovanni
Gibbs 4th/05:42
Officials: Dirk Binkley; Chris O'Mahoney; Philip Nelson

Date: 3/28/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
DUC 2 2 2 1 7
CUI 7 8 4 8 27

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
DUC 9 4 10 6 29
CUI 16 21 14 18 69

Shots On Goal
DUC 7 3 5 5 20
CUI 13 17 8 13 51

Saves
DUC 6 9 4 5 24
CUI 5 1 3 4 13

Turnovers
DUC 6 5 1 1 13
CUI 0 1 3 1 5

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
DUC 7-7 5-6 5-5 2-2 19-20
CUI 7-7 3-3 6-6 5-5 21-21

Ground Balls
DUC 4 0 1 1 6
CUI 9 10 7 15 41

Face Offs
DUC 2 2 0 2 6
CUI 6 9 7 7 29

Extra Man Opportunities
DUC 1 0 3 3 0-7
CUI 2 1 3 3 0-9



DUC 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Giovanni Gibbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Tanner Ennis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

6 Mateo Polanco 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 -
3-

02:00
G 15 Cole Rutz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Casey Garcia 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5-23 -

19 Cole Soper 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Will Elfline 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 - -

40 Wyatt Holtman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

51 Tristan Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
1-

01:00
93 Logan Kemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Mathew Stasinowsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Calvin Welsh 3 0 3 8 0 0 0 - -
5 Benjamin Southern 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
7 Mason Compton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Thomas Corbett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Kenny Seiler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Brakken McDougal 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 - -
29 Deshaun Cross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

33 Tieler Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-11
1-

01:00
82 Cruz Maynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

88 Lucas Schettini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 7 0 7 29 6 13 2 6-35
9-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Cole Rutz 58:58 27 24



CUI 27

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Bergen Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Jake Cloutier 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

11 Jeremy Barnes 1 3 4 6 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Jackson Crocker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Drew Curran 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
22 Cade Poe 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 10-12 -
27 Matt Carresi 8 6 14 9 2 0 0 - -
36 Joey Switzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
93 Zane Coda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Nolan Ledwith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
2 Reece Lapham 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Max Texter 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 - -
10 Easton Caneva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Jett Elliott 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Nolan Taylor 3 0 3 9 0 0 0 - -
15 Connor Hellman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Jack Tanner 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 - -
19 Noah Pillow 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
20 Stellan McGowan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

21 Parker Teel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Ryan Tabor 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Hunter Philbeck 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
30 Eli Nelson 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
31 Devin Szakos 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
33 Gabe Skegin-Skipes 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
34 Dustin Hotchkiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Justin Yoon 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -
37 Tony Pucci 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6-7 -
38 Asa Davison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Ethan Sheklow 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
41 Erik Hollis 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -

43 Damian Nunes 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
46 Sean McCarty 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
49 Alex Togerson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
66 Jake Soliday 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
77 Coltan Tagg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Matthew White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
90 Dawson Loudermilk 0 1 1 1 7 0 0 13-16 -
91 Hans Sweatt 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
92 Wyatt Klecker 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
97 Curren Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
98 Brody Wallace 4 2 6 9 1 1 0 - -

Totals 27 20 47 69 41 5 4 29-35
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
93 Zane Coda 58:58 7 13



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DUC2626 CUI2026
1st 11:29 Calvin Welsh Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:28 Max Texter Jeremy Barnes 1 1
1st 05:00 Matt Carresi Max Texter 1 2
1st 03:47 Brody Wallace Matt Carresi 1 3
1st 01:45 Justin Yoon Unassisted 1 4
1st 01:45 Jeremy Barnes Jake Soliday 1 5
1st 01:15 Parker Teel Brody Wallace 1 6
1st 01:15 Calvin Welsh Unassisted 2 6
1st 00:59 Nolan Taylor Cade Poe 2 7
2nd 14:06 Brody Wallace Noah Pillow 2 8
2nd 13:55 Jett Elliott Unassisted 2 9
2nd 09:36 Matt Carresi Max Texter 2 10
2nd 09:19 Matt Carresi Brody Wallace 2 11
2nd 07:34 Matt Carresi Dawson Loudermilk 2 12
2nd 05:18 Matt Carresi Jeremy Barnes 2 13
2nd 03:27 Brody Wallace Damian Nunes 2 14
2nd 01:46 Calvin Welsh Unassisted 3 14
2nd 00:46 Matt Carresi Jeremy Barnes 3 15
2nd 00:44 Will Elfline Unassisted 4 15
3rd 14:27 Jack Tanner Justin Yoon 4 16
3rd 12:00 Jack Tanner Matt Carresi 4 17
3rd 09:46 Mateo Polanco Unassisted 5 17
3rd 05:55 Mateo Polanco Unassisted 6 17
3rd 05:30 Nolan Taylor Matt Carresi 6 18
3rd 04:39 Brody Wallace Matt Carresi 6 19
4th 14:30 Nolan Taylor Matt Carresi 6 20
4th 13:37 Jack Tanner Matt Carresi 6 21
4th 11:56 Ryan Tabor Unassisted 6 22
4th 08:33 Cole Soper Unassisted 7 22
4th 07:40 Matt Carresi Unassisted 7 23
4th 05:24 Matt Carresi Unassisted 7 24
4th 03:24 Eli Nelson Unassisted 7 25
4th 03:09 Wyatt Klecker Unassisted 7 26
4th 02:27 Sean McCarty Reece Lapham 7 27

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:54 CUI2026 Jett Elliott 01:00 BCK
1st 07:05 DUC2626 Lucas Schettini 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
1st 05:23 DUC2626 Mateo Polanco 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 09:36 DUC2626 Tristan Lawrence 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 14:57 CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 14:57 DUC2626 Mateo Polanco 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:40 DUC2626 Tieler Jones 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 05:46 DUC2626 Mateo Polanco 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:23 CUI2026 Nolan Ledwith 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:15 CUI2026 Nolan Ledwith 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 14:30 DUC2626 Wyatt Holtman 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:37 CUI2026 Damian Nunes 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:26 DUC2626 Cole Soper 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 08:48 CUI2026 Parker Teel 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 08:48 CUI2026 Ethan Sheklow 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 05:42 DUC2626 Giovanni Gibbs 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DUC2626 Cole Rutz at goalie for DUC2626.
15:00 CUI2026 Zane Coda at goalie for CUI2026.
15:00 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
14:43 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Cole Rutz.
14:22 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
13:52 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Brakken McDougal, SAVE Zane Coda.
13:32 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
13:00 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Jake Cloutier.
12:56 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 Mason Compton.
12:40 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco.
12:30 DUC2626 Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco.
12:21 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Tanner Ennis, SAVE Zane Coda.
11:29 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh (FIRST GOAL).

DUC 1, CUI 0
11:29 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [11:29] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Hans Sweatt.
11:29 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott, SAVE Cole Rutz.
11:29 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
11:18 DUC2626 Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Cole Soper.
10:23 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Alex Togerson.
10:20 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
09:28 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Max Texter, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

DUC 1, CUI 1
09:28 DUC2626 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by DUC2626, [09:28] Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Casey Garcia.
09:15 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 Benjamin Southern.
09:10 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
09:05 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Hans Sweatt, SAVE Cole Rutz.
08:54 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Jett Elliott (BCK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:16 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh WIDE.
08:15 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh, SAVE Zane Coda.
07:55 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline WIDE.
07:37 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Benjamin Southern, SAVE Zane Coda.
07:28 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626.
07:23 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
07:07 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
07:05 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626.
07:05 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Lucas Schettini (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:59 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Brody Wallace WIDE.
06:56 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes WIDE.
06:01 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes BLOCKED.
05:26 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
05:23 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Mateo Polanco (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:00 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Max Texter.

DUC 1, CUI 2

05:00 CUI2026
Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [05:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

05:00 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Cole Rutz.
04:17 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
04:01 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Cole Soper, SAVE Zane Coda.
03:56 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
03:47 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 1, CUI 3
03:47 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026.
03:47 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, SAVE Cole Rutz.
03:46 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Erik Hollis.
03:43 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
03:01 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
02:34 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626.
02:27 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.



01:45 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Justin Yoon.
DUC 1, CUI 4

01:45 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Cole Rutz.
01:45 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes, Assist by Jake Soliday.

DUC 1, CUI 5
01:45 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [01:45] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
01:15 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Parker Teel, Assist by Brody Wallace.

DUC 1, CUI 6
01:15 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh.

DUC 2, CUI 6
01:14 DUC2626 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by DUC2626, [01:14] Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Casey Garcia.
00:59 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
00:59 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, Assist by Cade Poe.

DUC 2, CUI 7

00:59 CUI2026
Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [00:59] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

00:35 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
15:00 0
15:00 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Erik Hollis.
14:53 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
14:31 CUI2026 Turnover by CUI2026.
14:15 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 failed.
14:06 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, Assist by Noah Pillow.

DUC 2, CUI 8

14:06 CUI2026
Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [14:06] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

14:06 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Dawson Loudermilk, SAVE Cole Rutz.
13:55 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, SAVE Cole Rutz.
13:55 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
13:55 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline WIDE.
13:55 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
13:55 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Jett Elliott.

DUC 2, CUI 9
13:55 CUI2026 Faceoff Tristan Lawrence vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Devin Szakos.
10:54 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Devin Szakos, SAVE Cole Rutz.
10:34 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626.
09:36 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Devin Szakos WIDE.
09:36 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Tristan Lawrence (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:36 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Max Texter.

DUC 2, CUI 10
09:36 DUC2626 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by DUC2626 (on faceoff violation).
09:34 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 (caused by Drew Curran).
09:19 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Brody Wallace.

DUC 2, CUI 11
09:19 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [09:19] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
08:03 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Erik Hollis WIDE.
07:34 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Dawson Loudermilk.

DUC 2, CUI 12
07:34 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026.
07:34 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jack Tanner, SAVE Cole Rutz.
07:08 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
06:43 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline, SAVE Zane Coda.
06:13 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Brody Wallace.
06:09 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
05:59 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 (caused by Jackson Crocker).
05:54 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
05:31 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 (caused by Jake Cloutier).
05:18 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

DUC 2, CUI 13
05:18 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [05:18] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
04:03 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Devin Szakos, SAVE Cole Rutz.



03:59 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
03:41 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 (caused by Wyatt Klecker).
03:33 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Wyatt Klecker.
03:27 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, Assist by Damian Nunes.

DUC 2, CUI 14

03:27 CUI2026
Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [03:27] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

02:55 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor WIDE.
02:34 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jake Soliday, SAVE Cole Rutz.
02:26 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, SAVE Cole Rutz.
02:12 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, SAVE Cole Rutz.
01:46 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
01:46 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh.

DUC 3, CUI 14
01:46 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [01:46] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
01:25 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott WIDE.
01:05 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott, SAVE Cole Rutz.
00:46 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

DUC 3, CUI 15
00:44 DUC2626 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by DUC2626 (on faceoff violation).
00:44 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Will Elfline.

DUC 4, CUI 15
00:21 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026, [00:21] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Cade Poe.
15:00 0
14:57 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Jeremy Barnes (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:57 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Mateo Polanco (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:46 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Cade Poe won by CUI2026.
14:37 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
14:27 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Jack Tanner, Assist by Justin Yoon.

DUC 4, CUI 16

14:27 CUI2026
Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [14:27] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

13:31 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Devin Szakos WIDE.
13:24 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Noah Pillow, SAVE Cole Rutz.
13:24 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
12:14 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline, SAVE Zane Coda.
12:07 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
12:00 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Jack Tanner, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 4, CUI 17
12:00 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Tony Pucci.
11:10 CUI2026 Turnover by CUI2026 Brody Wallace.
10:47 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
10:03 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Tanner Ennis WIDE.
09:58 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh WIDE.
09:46 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco.

DUC 5, CUI 17

09:46 CUI2026
Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [09:46] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Hunter
Philbeck.

09:17 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Brody Wallace HIT POST.
09:09 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Matt Carresi.
08:44 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jack Tanner HIGH.
08:40 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Tieler Jones (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:40 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, SAVE Cole Rutz.
08:34 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
08:31 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor BLOCKED.
08:13 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Noah Pillow HIT POST.
07:13 CUI2026 Turnover by CUI2026 Erik Hollis (caused by TEAM).
06:56 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
06:22 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626 Brakken McDougal.
06:16 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
06:12 CUI2026 Turnover by CUI2026 (caused by Brakken McDougal).
06:04 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco, SAVE Zane Coda.



05:55 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco.
DUC 6, CUI 17

05:55 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Tony Pucci.
05:53 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
05:46 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Mateo Polanco (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:30 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 6, CUI 18
05:30 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Alex Togerson.
04:39 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Gabe Skegin-Skipes WIDE.
04:39 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Brody Wallace, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 6, CUI 19
04:39 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Justin Yoon.
04:39 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott, SAVE Cole Rutz.
04:39 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
04:39 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh BLOCKED.
04:23 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Nolan Ledwith (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:05 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Cole Soper, SAVE Zane Coda.
02:40 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline WIDE.
01:51 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
01:08 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Gabe Skegin-Skipes, SAVE Cole Rutz.
00:59 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
00:32 DUC2626 Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Will Elfline.
00:15 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline WIDE.
00:15 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Nolan Ledwith (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 0
14:30 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Wyatt Holtman (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:30 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Matt Carresi WIDE.
14:30 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 6, CUI 20
14:30 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Drew Curran.
13:37 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Damian Nunes (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:37 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline, SAVE Zane Coda.
13:37 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
13:37 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Jack Tanner, Assist by Matt Carresi.

DUC 6, CUI 21
13:37 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [13:37] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Tony Pucci.
12:22 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Matt Carresi.
11:56 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Ryan Tabor.

DUC 6, CUI 22
11:56 DUC2626 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by DUC2626 (on faceoff violation).
11:40 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Brakken McDougal, SAVE Zane Coda.
11:19 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Wyatt Klecker.
11:03 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Calvin Welsh, SAVE Zane Coda.
10:55 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
10:49 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Hunter Philbeck, SAVE Cole Rutz.
10:43 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
10:39 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Will Elfline WIDE.
10:39 DUC2626 Shot by DUC2626 Mateo Polanco, SAVE Zane Coda.
10:36 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
10:26 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Cole Soper (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:23 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Erik Hollis HIGH.
09:20 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Noah Pillow, SAVE Cole Rutz.
08:59 DUC2626 Clear attempt by DUC2626 good.
08:48 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Parker Teel (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:48 CUI2026 Penalty on CUI2026 Ethan Sheklow (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:33 DUC2626 GOAL by DUC2626 Cole Soper.

DUC 7, CUI 22
08:33 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [08:33] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Tony Pucci.
08:16 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Stellan McGowan.
07:40 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi.

DUC 7, CUI 23



07:40 CUI2026
Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [07:40] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

07:19 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott WIDE.
06:59 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor, SAVE Cole Rutz.
06:47 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Jake Soliday.
06:10 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Jake Soliday.
05:56 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Stellan McGowan.
05:43 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Nolan Taylor WIDE.
05:42 DUC2626 Penalty on DUC2626 Giovanni Gibbs (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:42 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Max Texter WIDE.
05:24 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Matt Carresi.

DUC 7, CUI 24
05:24 DUC2626 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by DUC2626, [05:24] Ground ball pickup by DUC2626 Casey Garcia.
04:40 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Connor Hellman.
04:37 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
04:14 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Devin Szakos, SAVE Cole Rutz.
03:24 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Eli Nelson.

DUC 7, CUI 25
03:24 CUI2026 Faceoff Tieler Jones vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [03:24] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Ethan Sheklow.
03:09 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Wyatt Klecker.

DUC 7, CUI 26
03:09 CUI2026 Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Tony Pucci won by CUI2026, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Tony Pucci.
02:27 CUI2026 GOAL by CUI2026 Sean McCarty, Assist by Reece Lapham.

DUC 7, CUI 27

02:27 CUI2026
Faceoff Casey Garcia vs Dawson Loudermilk won by CUI2026, [02:27] Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Dawson
Loudermilk.

01:40 CUI2026 Turnover by CUI2026 Reece Lapham.
01:24 CUI2026 Ground ball pickup by CUI2026 Eli Nelson.
01:21 CUI2026 Shot by CUI2026 Jett Elliott, SAVE Cole Rutz.
01:02 CUI2026 Clear attempt by CUI2026 good.
00:15 DUC2626 Turnover by DUC2626.


